HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 518 by Representative Knox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 5 through 8 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- 3 "for enforcement; to provide for the distribution of fines; and to provide for related matters."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 4, delete "attorney general or the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 7, delete "attorney general or" and change "attorney, as applicable." to
- 8 "attorney"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 11, delete "attorney general or" and change "attorney, as" to "attorney."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 14, delete "attorney general or" and change "attorney, as applicable." to
- 15 "attorney"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line 17, delete "the Department"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, delete line 18 and insert in lieu thereof:
- 20 "the judicial district court is entitled to legal interest as"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 2, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- "D.(1) The district attorney shall distribute the fines collected pursuant to
- 24 this Section to the housing authority with jurisdiction where the violation occurred.
- 25 (2) The fines collected shall be used for affordable housing or infrastructure
- or alleviating homelessness."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety